



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02240508 May 08, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21N7
District: District 2 **Counties:** COLUMBIA, HAMILTON, **Fed Aid No:** E232043E
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS MADISON, SUWANNEE, **Project(s):** 21343065201
Contract Desc: IDALIA - Fence Repair TAYLOR 21352975201
21302825201
21336845201 (*)
21082525201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$789,075.00	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240508 May 08, 2024
District: District 2
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Descr: IDALIA - Fence Repair

Call Order: 001
Counties: COLUMBIA, HAMILTON, MADISON, SUWANNEE, TAYLOR

Contract: E21N7
Fed Aid No: E232043E
Project(s): 21343065201
 21352975201
 21302825201
 21336845201 (*)
 21082525201

The purpose of this Contract is to provide fence replacement pursuant to a Governor's Declaration of a State Emergency. This Contract will be a regional contract that includes counties within District 2 of the Florida Department of Transportation, Counties included in this contract: Columbia, Hamilton, Madison, Suwannee, and Taylor. The Contractor shall perform Fence Repair and Replacement pursuant to the terms of this Contract and at the direction of the Department of Transportation within District Two. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

No quantities are guaranteed and there will be no unit cost adjustment for quantities required over or under the estimated quantities.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY FENCE REPAIR (LF								
0005 0550 10110 FENCING, TYPE A, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD		52,100.000 LF	8.25000	429,825.00				
0010 0550 10118 FENCING, TYPE A, 0.0-5.0', TYPE A STANDARD, RESET EXISTING		3,000.000 LF	4.50000	13,500.00				
0015 0550 10148 FENCING, TYPE A, 7.1-8.0', RESET EXISTING		3,000.000 LF	25.00000	75,000.00				
0020 0550 10149 FENCING, TYPE A, 7.1-8.0', SPECIAL FEATURES		3,770.000 LF	60.00000	226,200.00				
0025 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		250.000 LF	24.60000	6,150.00				
0030 0550 10221 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', W/ BARB WIRE ATTMT		1,200.000 LF	25.00000	30,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240508 May 08, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E21N7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EMERGENCY FENCE REPAIR (LF								
0035 0550 10228 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, RESET EXISTING		350.000 LF	24.00000	8,400.00				
0001 EMERGENCY FENCE Section Totals: REPAIR (LF)				\$789,075.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$789,075.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240508 May 08, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E21N7

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.